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Contact Information for Mental Health Services Act County Coordinators

ALAMEDA COUNTY

Gary Spicer

2000 Embarcadero Cove
Oakland, CA 94606

Phone: (510) 567-8122

Fax: (510) 639-1346

E-mail: GSpicer@acbhcs.org

ALPINE COUNTY

Denise Law

75C Diamond Valley Road
Markleeville, CA 96120
Phone: (530) 694-1816
Fax: (530) 694-2387
E-mail: dlaw@ehrs.com

AMADOR COUNTY

Lynn Thomas

10877 Conductor Blvd

Sutter Creek, CA 95685

Phone: (209) 223-6814

Fax: (209) 223-6579

E-mail: thomas@co.amador.ca.us

BERKELEY CITY

Karen Klatt

1947 Center Street, 3" Floor
Berkeley, CA 94704

Phone: (510) 981-5222

Fax: (510) 981-5235

E-mail: kklatt@ci.berkeley.ca.us

BUTTE COUNTY

Betsy Gowan

109 Parmac Rd., Suite #1

Chico, CA 95926

Phone: (530) 891-2887

Fax: (530) 895-6548

E-mail: egowan@buttecounty.net
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Marye L. Thomas, MD

2000 Embarcadero Cove
Oakland, CA 94606

Phone: (510) 567-8100

Fax: (510) 567-8180

E-mail: MThomas@acbhcs.org
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CALAVERAS

Christa Thompson

891 Mountain Ranch Road

San Andreas, CA 95249

Phone: (209) 754-6525

Fax: (209) 754-6534

E-mail: CThompson@co.calaveras.ca.us

COLUSA COUNTY

Steffany Ritchie

162 E. Carson Street, Suite A
Colusa, CA 95932

Phone: (530) 458-0845

Fax: (530) 383-3064

E-mail: sritchie@countyofcolusa.org

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY

Sherry Bradley, MPH

1340 Arnold Drive, Suite 200
Martinez, CA 94553

Phone: (925) 957-5114

Fax: (925) 957-5156

E-mail: sbradley@hsd.cccounty.us

DEL NORTE COUNTY

Dawn Giles-Ansell

206 Williams Drive

Crescent City, CA 95531

Phone: (707) 464-7224

Fax: (707) 465-4272

E-mail: dansell@co.del-norte.ca.us

EL DORADO COUNTY

Christine Kondo-Lister, LCSW

670 Placerville Drive, Suite 1B

Placerville, CA 95667

Phone: (530) 621-6270

Fax: (530) 622-1293

E-mail: christine.kondo-lister@co.el-dorado.ca.us
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FRESNO COUNTY

Karen Markland

5108 E Clinton Way, #108

Fresno, CA 93727

Phone: (559) 452-3460

Fax: (559) 452-3466

E-mail: KMarkland@co.fresno.ca.us

GLENN COUNTY

Kathy Montero

242 N. Villa Avenue

Willows, CA 95988

Phone: (530) 934-6582

Fax: (530) 934-6592

E-mail: kmontero@glenncountyhealth.net

HUMBOLDT COUNTY

Jaclyn E. Culleton

720 Wood Street

Eureka, CA 95501

Phone: (707) 476-4087

Fax: (707) 476-4070

E-mail: jculleton@co.humboldt.ca.us

INYO COUNTY

Gail Zwier, PhD

162 J. Grove Street
Bishop, CA 93514
Phone: (760) 873-6533
Fax: (760) 873-3277
E-mail: gzwier@gnet.com

IMPERIAL COUNTY

Debbie Witt

202 North 8th Street

El Centro, CA 92243

Phone: (760) 482-4025

Fax: (760) 352-0798

E-mail: DeborahWitt@imperialcounty.net
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KERN COUNTY

Jennifer Sinnette, LMFT

P. O. Box 1000

Bakersfield, CA 93110

Phone: (661) 868-6813

Fax: (661) 868-6847

E-mail: Jsinnette@co.kern.ca.us

KINGS COUNTY

Ronda Braithwaite

450 Kings County Drive

Hanford, CA 93230

Phone: (559) 582-3211, ext. 2434
Fax: (559) 585-8047

E-mail: rbraithw@co.kings.ca.us.com

LAKE COUNTY

Jim Isherwood

991 Parallel Drive
Lakeport, CA 95453
Phone: (707) 263-4338
Fax: (707) 263-1507
E-mail: imi@co.lake.ca.us

LASSEN COUNTY

Tiffany Armstrong

555 Hospital Lane

Susanville, CA 96130

Phone: (530) 251-2627

Fax:

E-mail: tarmstrong@co.lassen.ca.us

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

Gladys C. Lee, LCSW

Planning Division, District Chief
695 S. Vermont Ave., 15th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90005

Phone: (213) 251-6801

Fax: (213) 386-1297

E-mail: Gllee@dmbh.lacounty.gov
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Amy Grundvig

P. O. Box 1000

Bakersfield, CA 93110

Phone: (661) 868-6676

Fax: (661) 868-6847

E-mail: agrundvig@co.kern.ca.us
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MADERA COUNTY

David Weikel, MSW

PO Box 1288

Madera, CA 93639-1288
Phone: (559) 675-7762
Fax: (559) 673-6991

E-mail: David.Weikel@madera-county.com

MARIN COUNTY

Kathy Kipp, MBA

20 N. San Pedro, Suite 2021
San Rafael, CA 94903

Phone: (415) 499-7370

Fax: (415) 499-3791

E-mail: KKipp@co.marin.ca.us

MARIPOSA COUNTY

James A. Rydingsword

Director Human Services

P.O. Box 99

Mariposa, CA 95338

Phone: (209) 966-2000

Fax: (209) 966-2486

E-mail: irydings@mariposacounty.org

MENDOCINO COUNTY

Michael S. McFarland
860 N. Bush Street
Ukiah, CA 95482
Phone: (707) 467-6402
Fax: (707) 463-4043

E-mail; mcfarlam@co.mendocino.ca.us

MERCED COUNTY

Sharon Jones

P.O. Box 2087
Merced, CA 95344
Phone: (209) 381-6815
Fax: (209) 725-3761

E-mail; Sharon.Jones@co.merced.ca.us
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Randy Ridenhour

P.O. Box 99

Mariposa, CA 95338

Phone: (209) 966-2000 ext. 205

Fax: (209) 966-8251

E-mail: RRidenhour@mariposacounty.org
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MODOC COUNTY

Karen Stockton

441 North Main Street

Alturas, CA 96101

Phone: (530) 233-6314

Fax: (530) 233-5311

E-mail: Karen _Stockton@modoccounty.us

MONO COUNTY

Ann Gimpel, Ph.D.

P. O. Box 2619

Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546
Phone: (760) 924-1740

Fax: (760) 927-1741

E-mail: AGimpel@mono.ca.qgov

MONTEREY COUNTY

Alica Hendricks

1270 Natividad Road, Room 200
Salinas, CA 93906

Phone: (831) 796-1295

Fax: (831) 796-8533

E-mail: HendricksA@co.monterey.ca.us

NAPA COUNTY

Felix A. Bedolla

2261 Elm Street, Trailer P
Napa, CA 94559-3721

Phone: (707) 784-8002

Fax: (707) 299-1857

E-mail: fbedolla@co.napa.ca.us

NEVADA COUNTY

Michael Heggarty

10433 Willow Valley Road, Suite A

Nevada City, CA 95314

Phone: (530) 265-1437

Fax: (530) 271-0257

E-mail: michael.heggarty@co.nevada.ca.gov

5/2009 Revised 6


mailto:karen_stockton@modoccounty.us
mailto:AGimpel@mono.ca.gov
mailto:HendricksA@co.monterey.ca.us
mailto:fbedolla@co.napa.ca.us

Contact Information for Mental Health Services Act County Coordinators

ORANGE COUNTY

Kate Pavich

600 W. Santa Ana Blvd. Suite 510

Santa Ana, CA 92701
Phone: (714) 667-5616
Fax: (714) 667-5612

Bonnie Birnbaum

405 W. 5th Street, Suite 436
Santa Ana, CA 92701

Phone: (714) 834-7646

E-mail: bbirnbaum@ochca.com

E-mail: kpavich@ochca.com

PLACER COUNTY

Lynn Tarrant

101 Cirby Hills Drive
Roseville, CA 95678

Phone: (916) 787-8885

Fax: (916) 787-8967

Email: ltarrant@placer.ca.gov

Cyndy Bighee

11512 B Avenue

Auburn, CA 95603

Phone: (530) 889-7229

Fax: (530) 889-7293

Email: cbigbee@placer.ca.gov

PLUMAS COUNTY

Pat Leslie

270 County Hospital Road, Suite 109
Quincy, CA 95971

Phone: (530) 283-6307

Fax: (530) 283-6045

E-mail: PLeslie@kingsview.org

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

Bill Brennenman

4060A County Circle Dr.
Riverside, CA 92503

Phone: (951) 358-4563

N/A

E-mail: Bman@co.riverside.ca.us

SACRAMENTO COUNTY

Michelle Callejas

7001-A East Parkway
Sacramento, CA 95823

Phone: (916) 875-6486

Fax: (916) 875-6970

E-mail: CallejasM@saccounty.net
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Kathie Denton

11533 C Avenue

Auburn, CA 95603

Phone: (530) 886-2974

Fax: (530) 889-7275

Email: kdenton@placer.ca.gov
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SAN BENITO COUNTY

Maria Sanchez

1131 San Felipe Road
Hollister, CA 95023

Phone: (831) 636-4020

Fax: (831) 636-4025

E-mail: msanchez@sbcmh.org

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

Lisa McGinnis, MFT

850 East Foothill Boulevard

Rialto, CA 92376-5230

Phone: (909) 421-4612

Fax: (909) 421-4600

E-mail: Imcginnis@dbh.sbcounty.gov

SAN DIEGO COUNTY

Philip Hanger

3255 Camino del Rio South

San Diego, CA 92108

Phone: (619) 584-5022

Fax: N/A

E-mail: philip.hanger@sdcounty.ca.gov

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY

Maria lyog-O’Malley

1380 Howard Street, 4th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94103

Phone: (415) 255-3551

Fax: (415) 252-3062

E-mail: Maria.lyog-Omalley@sfdph.org

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY

Becky Gould

1212 North California Street
Stockton, CA 95202

Phone: (209) 468-8859
Fax: (209) 468-9717
E-mail: BGould@sjcbhs.org

5/2009 Revised

Karen Ventimiglia

3255 Camino del Rio South

San Diego, CA 92108

Phone (619) 584-3012

Fax: (619) 563-2775

E-mail: karen.ventimiglia@sdcounty.ca.gov
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SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY

Nancy Mancha-Whitcomb, LMFT

2178 Johnson Avenue

San Luis Obispo, CA 93401-4535

Phone: (805) 781-4868

Fax: (805) 781-4866

E-mail: nmancha-whitcomb@co.slo.ca.us

SAN MATEO COUNTY

Sandra Santan-Mora, MA

225 37" Ave.

San Mateo, CA 94403

Phone: (650) 573-2889

Cell: (510) 501-1746

Fax: N/A

E-mail: ssantana-mora@co.sanmateo.ca.us

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY

Refuijo “Cuco” Rodriguez-Rodriquez

300 N. San Antonio Road, Bldg. 3

Santa Barbara, CA 93110

Phone: (805) 681-4505

Cell: (805) 403-6228

Fax: (805) 681-5262

E-mail: CucoRodriguez@co.santa-barbara.ca.us

SANTA CLARA COUNTY

Ky Le

N/A

Phone: (408) 885-7543

Fax: N/A

E-mail: ky.le@hhs.sccgov.org
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SANTA CRUZ COUNTY

Alicia Najera, LCSW

Santa Cruz County Mental Health and Substance Abuse
1400 Emeline Avenue

Santa Cruz, CA 95060

Phone: (831) 454-4931

Fax: (831) 454-4663

E-mail: ANajera@health.co.santa-cruz.ca.us

SHASTA COUNTY

Jamie Hannigan

2640 Breslauer Way

Redding, CA 96001

Phone: (530) 245-6419

Fax: (530) 225-5232

E-mail: jhannigan@co.shasta.ca.us

SIERRA COUNTY

Kara Yegge

P. O. Box 265

Loyalton, CA 96118

Phone: (530) 993-6744

Fax: (530) 993-6759

E-mail: kyegge@sierracounty.ws

SISKIYOU COUNTY

Arden Carr

2060 Campus Drive

Yreka, CA 95926

Phone: (530) 841-4704

Fax: N/A

E-mail: ACar@co.siskiyou.ca.us

SOLANO COUNTY

Jayleen Richards

275 Beck Avenue,

Fairfield, CA 94533

Phone: (707) 784-8329

Fax: (707) 421-6619

E-mail: imrichards@solanocounty.com.
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SONOMA COUNTY

Mike Kennedy, MFT

3322 Chanate Road

Santa Rosa, CA 95404

Phone: (707) 565-5157

Fax: (707) 565-4892

E-mail: MKennedy@sonoma-county.org

STANISLAUS COUNTY

Karen Cronian Hurley, MFT Carol Jo Hargreaves

800 Scenic Drive 800 Scenic Drive

Modesto, CA 95350 Modesto, CA 95350

Phone: (209) 525-6229 Phone: (209) 525-6238

Fax:: (209) 525-6291 Fax: N/A

E-mail; KHurley@co.stanislaus.ca.us E-mail: chargrea@stancounty.com

SUTTER-YUBA COUNTIES

Beverly Griffith

1965 Live Oak Blvd.

Yuba City, CA 95991

Phone: (530) 822-7288 ext 2292
Fax: (530) 822-7108

E-mail: BGriffith@co.sutter.ca.us

TEHAMA COUNTY

Steve Chamblin, MFT

P. O. Box 400

Red Bluff, CA 96080

Phone: (530) 527-8491 x 3034
Fax: N/A

E-mail: chamblins@tcha.net

TRI-CITY

Rimmi Hundal, M.A.

1717 N. Indian Hill Blvd., #B
Claremont, CA 91711

Phone: (909)784-3016

Fax: N/A

E-mail: rhundal@tricitymhs.org
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TRINITY COUNTY

Marlinda Butler-O’Diear

P.O. Box 1640

Weaverville, CA 96093

Phone: (530) 623-1838

Fax: (530) 623-1447

E-mail: mbutler@kingsview.org

TULARE COUNTY

Christi Lupkes

5957 South Mooney Blvd.
Visalia, CA 93277

Phone: (559) 737-4660 ext. 2318
Fax: N/A

E-mail: clupkes@tularehhsa.org

TUOLUMNE COUNTY

Susan Sells Sue McGuire, MA, MSW

2 South Green Street 2 South Green Street

Sonora, CA 95370 Sonora, CA 95370

Phone: (209) 533-6245 Phone: (209) 533-6245

Direct Line: (209) 533-6257 Fax: (209) 588-9563

Fax: (209) 588-9563 E-mail: smcquire@co.tuolumne.ca.us

E-mail: susells@co.tuolumne.ca.us

VENTURA COUNTY

Susan Kelly, MFT

1911 Williams Dr.

Oxnard, CA 93036

Phone: (805) 981-6440

Fax: (805) 981-6438

E-mail: Susan.Kelly@ventura.org

YOLO COUNTY

Joan Beesley

137 N. Cottonwood Street, Suite 1530
Woodland, CA 95695

Phone: (530) 666-8536

Fax: (530) 661-6762

E-mail: Joan.Beesley@yolocounty.org

NOTE: Please send corrections and updates to the following email address: mhsa@dmh.ca.gov, Thank you
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